
2025年度 （単位：円）

等級 月額 日額 特定保険料
基本保険料
*調整保険料含む 被保険者 事業主 合計

63,000 円未満 1 58,000 1,930 1,981 1,731 3,712 1,856 1,856 3,712
63,000 ～ 73,000 2 68,000 2,270 2,323 2,029 4,352 2,176 2,176 4,352
73,000 ～ 83,000 3 78,000 2,600 2,665 2,327 4,992 2,496 2,496 4,992
83,000 ～ 93,000 4 88,000 2,930 3,006 2,626 5,632 2,816 2,816 5,632
93,000 ～ 101,000 5 98,000 3,270 3,348 2,924 6,272 3,136 3,136 6,272
101,000 ～ 107,000 6 104,000 3,470 3,553 3,103 6,656 3,328 3,328 6,656
107,000 ～ 114,000 7 110,000 3,670 3,758 3,282 7,040 3,520 3,520 7,040
114,000 ～ 122,000 8 118,000 3,930 4,032 3,520 7,552 3,776 3,776 7,552
122,000 ～ 130,000 9 126,000 4,200 4,305 3,759 8,064 4,032 4,032 8,064
130,000 ～ 138,000 10 134,000 4,470 4,578 3,998 8,576 4,288 4,288 8,576
138,000 ～ 146,000 11 142,000 4,730 4,852 4,236 9,088 4,544 4,544 9,088
146,000 ～ 155,000 12 150,000 5,000 5,125 4,475 9,600 4,800 4,800 9,600
155,000 ～ 165,000 13 160,000 5,330 5,467 4,773 10,240 5,120 5,120 10,240
165,000 ～ 175,000 14 170,000 5,670 5,808 5,072 10,880 5,440 5,440 10,880
175,000 ～ 185,000 15 180,000 6,000 6,150 5,370 11,520 5,760 5,760 11,520
185,000 ～ 195,000 16 190,000 6,330 6,492 5,668 12,160 6,080 6,080 12,160
195,000 ～ 210,000 17 200,000 6,670 6,834 5,966 12,800 6,400 6,400 12,800
210,000 ～ 230,000 18 220,000 7,330 7,517 6,563 14,080 7,040 7,040 14,080
230,000 ～ 250,000 19 240,000 8,000 8,200 7,160 15,360 7,680 7,680 15,360
250,000 ～ 270,000 20 260,000 8,670 8,884 7,756 16,640 8,320 8,320 16,640
270,000 ～ 290,000 21 280,000 9,330 9,567 8,353 17,920 8,960 8,960 17,920
290,000 ～ 310,000 22 300,000 10,000 10,251 8,949 19,200 9,600 9,600 19,200
310,000 ～ 330,000 23 320,000 10,670 10,934 9,546 20,480 10,240 10,240 20,480
330,000 ～ 350,000 24 340,000 11,330 11,617 10,143 21,760 10,880 10,880 21,760
350,000 ～ 370,000 25 360,000 12,000 12,301 10,739 23,040 11,520 11,520 23,040
370,000 ～ 395,000 26 380,000 12,670 12,984 11,336 24,320 12,160 12,160 24,320
395,000 ～ 425,000 27 410,000 13,670 14,009 12,231 26,240 13,120 13,120 26,240
425,000 ～ 455,000 28 440,000 14,670 15,034 13,126 28,160 14,080 14,080 28,160
455,000 ～ 485,000 29 470,000 15,670 16,059 14,021 30,080 15,040 15,040 30,080
485,000 ～ 515,000 30 500,000 16,670 17,085 14,915 32,000 16,000 16,000 32,000
515,000 ～ 545,000 31 530,000 17,670 18,110 15,810 33,920 16,960 16,960 33,920
545,000 ～ 575,000 32 560,000 18,670 19,135 16,705 35,840 17,920 17,920 35,840
575,000 ～ 605,000 33 590,000 19,670 20,160 17,600 37,760 18,880 18,880 37,760
605,000 ～ 635,000 34 620,000 20,670 21,185 18,495 39,680 19,840 19,840 39,680
635,000 ～ 665,000 35 650,000 21,670 22,210 19,390 41,600 20,800 20,800 41,600
665,000 ～ 695,000 36 680,000 22,670 23,235 20,285 43,520 21,760 21,760 43,520
695,000 ～ 730,000 37 710,000 23,670 24,260 21,180 45,440 22,720 22,720 45,440
730,000 ～ 770,000 38 750,000 25,000 25,627 22,373 48,000 24,000 24,000 48,000
770,000 ～ 810,000 39 790,000 26,330 26,994 23,566 50,560 25,280 25,280 50,560
810,000 ～ 855,000 40 830,000 27,670 28,361 24,759 53,120 26,560 26,560 53,120
855,000 ～ 905,000 41 880,000 29,330 30,069 26,251 56,320 28,160 28,160 56,320
905,000 ～ 955,000 42 930,000 31,000 31,778 27,742 59,520 29,760 29,760 59,520
955,000 ～ 1,005,000 43 980,000 32,670 33,486 29,234 62,720 31,360 31,360 62,720
1,005,000 ～ 1,055,000 44 1,030,000 34,330 35,195 30,725 65,920 32,960 32,960 65,920
1,055,000 ～ 1,115,000 45 1,090,000 36,330 37,245 32,515 69,760 34,880 34,880 69,760
1,115,000 ～ 1,175,000 46 1,150,000 38,330 39,295 34,305 73,600 36,800 36,800 73,600
1,175,000 ～ 1,235,000 47 1,210,000 40,330 41,345 36,095 77,440 38,720 38,720 77,440
1,235,000 ～ 1,295,000 48 1,270,000 42,330 43,395 37,885 81,280 40,640 40,640 81,280
1,295,000 ～ 1,355,000 49 1,330,000 44,330 45,446 39,674 85,120 42,560 42,560 85,120
1,355,000 円以上 50 1,390,000 46,330 47,496 41,464 88,960 44,480 44,480 88,960
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2025年度 （単位：円）

等級 月額 被保険者 事業主 合計
63,000 円未満 1 58,000 406 406 812
63,000 ～ 73,000 2 68,000 476 476 952
73,000 ～ 83,000 3 78,000 546 546 1,092
83,000 ～ 93,000 4 88,000 616 616 1,232
93,000 ～ 101,000 5 98,000 686 686 1,372
101,000 ～ 107,000 6 104,000 728 728 1,456
107,000 ～ 114,000 7 110,000 770 770 1,540
114,000 ～ 122,000 8 118,000 826 826 1,652
122,000 ～ 130,000 9 126,000 882 882 1,764
130,000 ～ 138,000 10 134,000 938 938 1,876
138,000 ～ 146,000 11 142,000 994 994 1,988
146,000 ～ 155,000 12 150,000 1,050 1,050 2,100
155,000 ～ 165,000 13 160,000 1,120 1,120 2,240
165,000 ～ 175,000 14 170,000 1,190 1,190 2,380
175,000 ～ 185,000 15 180,000 1,260 1,260 2,520
185,000 ～ 195,000 16 190,000 1,330 1,330 2,660
195,000 ～ 210,000 17 200,000 1,400 1,400 2,800
210,000 ～ 230,000 18 220,000 1,540 1,540 3,080
230,000 ～ 250,000 19 240,000 1,680 1,680 3,360
250,000 ～ 270,000 20 260,000 1,820 1,820 3,640
270,000 ～ 290,000 21 280,000 1,960 1,960 3,920
290,000 ～ 310,000 22 300,000 2,100 2,100 4,200
310,000 ～ 330,000 23 320,000 2,240 2,240 4,480
330,000 ～ 350,000 24 340,000 2,380 2,380 4,760
350,000 ～ 370,000 25 360,000 2,520 2,520 5,040
370,000 ～ 395,000 26 380,000 2,660 2,660 5,320
395,000 ～ 425,000 27 410,000 2,870 2,870 5,740
425,000 ～ 455,000 28 440,000 3,080 3,080 6,160
455,000 ～ 485,000 29 470,000 3,290 3,290 6,580
485,000 ～ 515,000 30 500,000 3,500 3,500 7,000
515,000 ～ 545,000 31 530,000 3,710 3,710 7,420
545,000 ～ 575,000 32 560,000 3,920 3,920 7,840
575,000 ～ 605,000 33 590,000 4,130 4,130 8,260
605,000 ～ 635,000 34 620,000 4,340 4,340 8,680
635,000 ～ 665,000 35 650,000 4,550 4,550 9,100
665,000 ～ 695,000 36 680,000 4,760 4,760 9,520
695,000 ～ 730,000 37 710,000 4,970 4,970 9,940
730,000 ～ 770,000 38 750,000 5,250 5,250 10,500
770,000 ～ 810,000 39 790,000 5,530 5,530 11,060
810,000 ～ 855,000 40 830,000 5,810 5,810 11,620
855,000 ～ 905,000 41 880,000 6,160 6,160 12,320
905,000 ～ 955,000 42 930,000 6,510 6,510 13,020
955,000 ～ 1,005,000 43 980,000 6,860 6,860 13,720
1,005,000 ～ 1,055,000 44 1,030,000 7,210 7,210 14,420
1,055,000 ～ 1,115,000 45 1,090,000 7,630 7,630 15,260
1,115,000 ～ 1,175,000 46 1,150,000 8,050 8,050 16,100
1,175,000 ～ 1,235,000 47 1,210,000 8,470 8,470 16,940
1,235,000 ～ 1,295,000 48 1,270,000 8,890 8,890 17,780
1,295,000 ～ 1,355,000 49 1,330,000 9,310 9,310 18,620
1,355,000 円以上 50 1,390,000 9,730 9,730 19,460
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